

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO.2910 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA TR.DEF.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.P.S.VAINS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the Union of India,  
let the matter be adjourned for a period of two weeks, for  
the present.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master