

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5032/2009

M/S. D.N.H. SPINNERS THROUGH ITS PARTNER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE VAPI

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2009

FOR ON IA 57896/2009

IA No. 57896/2009 - permission to take on record addl. docs.

IA No. 1/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2910/2011 (III)C.A. No. 2680/2011 (III)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2011

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2011

FOR ON IA 41845/2011

IA No. 41845/2011 - app. of producint addl. docs.

IA No. 1/2011 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 3/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 14085/2015 (III)

Date : 21-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG (NP)
Mr. M. K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. V. Chandra Shekara Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in C.A. No.2680/2011 seeks adjournment, matter stands adjourned for one month.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR