

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5032/2009

M/S. D.N.H. SPINNERS THROUGH ITS PARTNER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE VAPI

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2009
FOR ON IA 57896/2009)

Date : 14-09-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Amita Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Show in the Weekly List for the week commencing from

04.12.2023 along with all connected matters.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)